



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8481 of 2025

Amarjeet Chauhan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Kumar Tiwari, Ram Bilas
Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

As prayed, put up this case on 08.12.2025 as fresh before appropriate Court.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

December 1, 2025

C. MANI